## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Revocation of Assignment

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly Execution [		Entity Type
Ishmael Hassan	FORMERLY Paul Kidd	12/19/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ishmael Hassan	
Street Address:	4433 W. 133rd St.	
Internal Address:	Suite 15	
City:	Hawthorne	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90250	
Entity Type:	: INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

F	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 77080324		77080324	YING YANG VODKA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (864)349-2177

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-908-3777

Email: eperkins@theperkinslawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Emily Perkins
Address Line 1: 405 Parker Ivey Dr.

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily Perkins
Signature:	/Emily Perkins/
Date:	12/23/2009

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004119 FRAME: 0227 OF \$40.00 //08032

900150577

source=Hassan - Revocation of assignment executed#page1.tif source=Hassan - Revocation of assignment executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004119 FRAME: 0228

# REVOCATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

On or about December 24, 2008, Paul Kidd a/k/a Ishmael Hassan, residing at 4433 W. 133<sup>rd</sup> Street, Suite 15, Häwthorne, California 90250 (hereinafter "Assignor") executed and caused to be filed an assignment of trademark for Serial No. 77/080,324 entitled "YING YANG VODKA," to Power Beverages, LLC, a limited liability company located at 24 Green Valley Drive, Greenville, South Carolina 29617 (hereinafter "Assignee").

Since execution of said assignment Assignee has not fulfilled its obligations under the parties' agreements. Therefore, Assignor hereby revokes all rights, title and interest in and to the mark "YING YANG VODKA," Serial No. 77/080,324, Assignor also revokes any assignment in and to the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark.

Date

**RECORDED: 12/23/2009** 

Paul Kidd a/k/a Ishmacl Hassan

REEL: 004119 FRAME: 0229